Patients helped through  Rashtriya Arogya Nidhi-NIAF 8 Rs.9,52,427/-
8. No . of Railway Concession Certificates Provided as per the 

govt. rules
598(Permanent- 157) (Temporary-441)

9. No. of patients counseled for the benefits of  disability certificate -- --

Total 7,722 Rs.4,27,73,171(Four Crores twenty seven lac 
seventy three thousand one hundred seventy 

one only)

Donation Received From Various donors from 1ST April 2024 to 31ST March 2025
Categories/Sources Amount Received( in Rupees)

Donation  received through Donation Boxes Rs. 2,15,780/-
Donation received through Anonymous Donors Rs. 8,12,189/-
Donation received through various donors Rs. 18,000/-
Direct/Personal Donations Rs 1,73,233/-
Total Amount Received Rs. 12,19,202/- Twelve lakh nineteen thousand two hundred two

"Contribute for the Noble Cause"